choices exercised by them but within the same university ). 

f) Seats in the programs shall be allocated on the basis of preferences indicated at the time of counselling. 

g) During co unselling a candidate can co nfi rm the se at available or choos e to be in wai t li st by deposi t ing Rs.  

75000/- (seventy-five thousand).  The amount will  be adjusted against academic fee dues of fi rst semester for 

candidates who are offered admission or will be kept as wait listed fee till admission is offered.  

h) Fee can be deposited through Debit Card/credit Card / UPI / Demand Draft favoring “Jaypee Institutes